Positive Thermal Coefficent (PTC)      SMD2920 Series
 Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information. Revised: 2019-11-05 Page:1
Description
The 2920 series provides surface mount resettable
over-current protection with holding current from 0.3A to
7.0A. This series is suitable for applications with higher
holding currant and higher working voltage up to 60V.

Positive Thermal Coefficent (PTC)      SMD2920 Series
 Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information. Revised: 2019-11-05 Page:2
Performance Specification
Type Number
Ihold Itrip Vmax Max.
Time to Trip Imax Pd typ Rimin R1max
Package
A A VDC Current
A
Tmax
S A W Ω Ω
SMD2920P030TF 0.3 0.6 60 1.5 3 10 1.5 0.6 4.8 2920
SMD2920P050TF 0.5 1 60 2.5 4 10 1.5 0.18 1.4 2920
SMD2920P075TF 0.75 1.5 33 8 0.3 40 1.5 0.1 1 2920
SMD2920P075TF/60 0.75 1.5 60 8 0.3 40 1.5 0.1 1 2920
SMD2920P100TF 1.1 2.2 33 8 0.5 40 1.5 0.065 0.41 2920
SMD2920P100TF/60 1.1 2.2 60 8 0.5 40 1.5 0.065 0.41 2920
SMD2920P125TF 1.25 2.5 33 8 2 40 1.5 0.05 0.25 2920
SMD2920P150TF 1.5 3 33 8 2 40 1.5 0.035 0.23 2920
SMD2920P185TF 1.85 3.7 33 8 2.5 40 1.5 0.03 0.15 2920
SMD2920P200TF 2 4 16 8 4.5 40 1.5 0.02 0.12 2920
SMD2920P200TF/24 2 4 24 8 4.5 40 1.5 0.02 0.12 2920
SMD2920P200TF/33 2 4 33 8 4.5 40 1.5 0.02 0.12 2920
SMD2920P250TF 2.5 5 16 8 16 40 1.5 0.02 0.085 2920
SMD2920P250TF/24 2.5 5 24 8 16 40 1.5 0.02 0.085 2920
SMD2920P250TF/30 2.5 5 30 8 16 40 1.5 0.02 0.085 2920
SMD2920P260TF 2.6 5.2 6 8 10 40 1.5 0.014 0.075 2920
SMD2920P260TF/16 2.6 5.2 16 8 10 40 1.5 0.014 0.075 2920
SMD2920P260TF/33 2.6 5.2 33 8 10 40 1.5 0.014 0.075 2920
SMD2920P300TF 3 6 6 8 20 40 1.5 0.012 0.048 2920
SMD2920P300TF/16 3 6 16 8 20 40 1.5 0.012 0.048 2920
SMD2920P300TF/24 3 6 24 8 20 40 1.5 0.012 0.048 2920
SMD2920P300TF/33 3 6 33 8 20 40 1.5 0.012 0.048 2920
SMD2920P400TF 4 8 6 20 4.0 40 1.5 0.008 0.04 2920
SMD2920P400TF/16 4 8 16 20 4.0 40 1.5 0.008 0.04 2920
SMD2920P400TF/24 4 8 24 20 4.0 40 1.5 0.008 0.04 2920
SMD2920P500TF 5 10 6 25 5.0 40 1.5 0.005 0.031 2920
SMD2920P500TF/12 5 10 12 25 5.0 40 1.5 0.005 0.031 2920
SMD2920P500TF/16 5 10 16 25 5.0 40 1.5 0.005 0.031 2920
SMD2920P600TF 6 12 6 25 6.0 40 1.5 0.004 0.02 2920
SMD2920P600TF/12 6 12 12 25 6.0 40 1.5 0.004 0.02 2920
SMD2920P700TF 7 14 6 25 6.0 40 1.5 0.0025 0.01 2920
SMD2920P700TF/12 7 14 12 25 6.0 40 1.5 0.0025 0.01 2920
 I hold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 25ºC still air.
I trip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 25 ºC still air.
V max = Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (I max)
Imax = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (V max)